DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of 1998 Mar 17
2002 Oct 02
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
74LVC16373A; 74LVCH16373A
16-bit D-type transparent latch with
5 V tolerant inputs/outputs (3-state)

74LVC16373A;
74LVCH16373A
ORDERING INFORMATION
TYPE NUMBER TEMPERATURE RANGE
PACKAGE
PINS PACKAGE MATERIAL CODE
74LVC16373ADL −40 to +85 °C 48 TSSOP-48 plastic SOT370-1
74LVC16373ADGG −40 to +85 °C 48 TSSOP-48 plastic SOT362-1
74LVCH16373ADL −40 to +85 °C 48 TSSOP-48 plastic SOT370-1
74LVCH16373ADGG −40 to +85 °C 48 TSSOP-48 plastic SOT362-1
PINNING
PIN SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
1 1OE output enable input (active
LOW)